503298271 05/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3344889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAEZEH TAFAZZOLI	05/07/2015
BEILEI XU	05/07/2015
HAO WU	05/07/2015
ROBERT P. LOCE	05/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5 GLOVER AVENUE / P.O. BOX 4505	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14707153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: ccermak@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE / XEROX - ROCHESTER 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20141002US02-XER3198US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY N. ZAHN		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey N. Zahn/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035594 FRAME: 0095 503298271

Attorney File No.: 20141002US02-XXER3198US01

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>AUTOMATIC VISUAL REMOTE ASSESSMENT OF MOVEMENT SYMPTOMS IN PEOPLE WITH PARKINSON'S DISEASE FOR MDS-UPDRS FINGER TAPPING TASK</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

□ was first executed on □ was filed on	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behinderepresentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and ex the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publicall priority rights under all present or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all titions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and 	ins necessary or desirable in connection therewith elication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Eaezeh Tatazzoli	05/07/ 2015 DATE
Beilei Xu	DATE
Hao Wu	DATE
Robert P. Loce	DATE

PATENT REEL: 035594 FRAME: 0096 Attorney File No.: 20141002US02-XXER3198US01

ASSIGNMENT

The u	ndersigned	l is/ar	e the	name	d inv	entor(s) (the	"Inver	ntor(s)") on a	Unite	ed Sta	ates	paten	t appli	catio	วท
entitle	MOTUA L	ATIC	VISU	<u>AL R</u>	EMO	TE A	SSESS	MENT	OF	MOVE	MENT	SYN	ЛРТС	MS	IN PE	OPL	E.
WITH	PARKINS	ON'S	DISE	ASE	FOR	MDS	-UPDF	S FIN	GER	TAPPI	NG T	ASK	(the	"Арр	lication	ı") f	or
inventi	ons disclos	sed or	claim	ed the	erein ((the "I	nventic	n(s)"),	whicl	h Applic	ation:		•			•	

☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,					
was first executed on					
was filed on as Application Number .					
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed				

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Faezeh Tafazzoli	DATE			
- Zi Hu	E/7/2015			
Beilei Xu	DATE			
	5/7/2015			
Hao Wu	DATE			
Probert fore	5/7/2015			
Robert P. Loce	DATE			

PATENT REEL: 035594 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 05/08/2015